HRD type Deep Link Chains
Chain No. Mass
(kg/m)
Allowable Load on Rollers (per 1 roller)
Standard series
(kN) (kgf) (kN) (kgf) (kN) (kgf) (kN) (kgf)
Strong series
Average Tensile Strength

(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
G
(mm)
K
(mm)
Z
(mm)
Side Roller Allowable Load on Side Rollers (at one point)
Standard Specification Hardened Specification
(kN) (kgf) (kN) (kgf)
Note: Specify the interval between side roller mounting points when placing your order.
 HRD03100-R 100 31.8 15.5 16.1 7.94 17.1 19.3 21 4 3.2 36
 HRD05100-R 100
 40 19 22.2 11.11 24.0 27.0 24 4 4.5 44
 HRD05150-R 150
 HRD15011-R 150
 50.0 26.5 30.0 14.29 32.0 36.0 32 6.4 6.3 57.4
 HRD20011-R 200
 HRD15215-R 152.4 57.2 31.5 36.5 15.88 39.5 46.0 35 6.1 7.9 63.6
 HRD20015-R 200
 65 31.5 36.5 15.88 39.5 46.0 41 10 7.9 73.5
 HRD25015-R 250
 HRD25019-R 250
 80 44 51.4 18.9 51.5 59.8 50 13.8 9.5 90
 HRD30019-R 300
 HRD30026-R 300 85※ 50 57.2 22.1 55.4 64.2 53 10.5 9.5 95.5
 HRD30048-R 300
 100※ 56 66.7 25.3 67.6 76.1 62 12 12.7 112
 HRD40048-R 400
 HRD45054-R 450 110※ 65 77 31.6 81.6 87.7 70 17 16 125
 HRS03075SR
 HRS03100SR
 HRS05075SR
 HRS05100SR